
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE  FALL 2024

(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)College of Graduate Health Sciences

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program 
& 

Services 
Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition Diff

*Out-of-
State 
Total

1 632 28 12 3 14 689 328 1017
2 1264 56 24 6 28 1378 656 2034
3 1896 84 36 9 42 2067 984 3051
4 2528 112 48 12 56 2756 1312 4068
5 3160 140 60 15 70 3445 1640 5085
6 3792 168 72 18 84 4134 1968 6102
7 4424 196 84 21 98 4823 2296 7119
8 5056 224 96 24 112 5512 2624 8136

9+ 5690 250 100 25 120 6185 2949 9134

College of Graduate Health Sciences - Hearing & Speech Sciences

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program 
& 

Services 
Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees

Technology 
Fee

In-State 
Facility 

Fee

Transportat
ion Fee

Library 
Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Facility

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Diff

*Out-of- 
State  
Total

1 632 47 3 14 34 14 5 749 51 328 1094
2 1264 94 6 28 68 28 10 1498 102 656 2188
3 1896 141 9 42 102 42 15 2247 153 984 3282
4 2528 188 12 56 136 56 20 2996 204 1312 4376
5 3160 235 15 70 170 70 25 3745 255 1640 5470
6 3792 282 18 84 204 84 30 4494 306 1968 6564
7 4424 329 21 98 238 98 35 5243 357 2296 7658
8 5056 376 24 112 272 112 40 5992 408 2624 8752

9+ 5690 418 101 25 120 300 117 40 6811 450 2949 9910
*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to one hour at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE  FALL 2024

(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)College of Graduate Health Sciences-Pharmacology

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program 
& 

Services 
Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition Diff

*Out-of-
State 
Total

1 970 28 12 3 14 1027 489 1516
2 1940 56 24 6 28 2054 978 3032
3 2910 84 36 9 42 3081 1467 4548
4 3880 112 48 12 56 4108 1956 6064
5 4850 140 60 15 70 5135 2445 7580
6 5820 168 72 18 84 6162 2934 9096
7 6790 196 84 21 98 7189 3423 10612
8 7760 224 96 24 112 8216 3912 12128

9+ 8727 250 100 25 120 9222 4,402 13624

College of Graduate Health Sciences-Forensic Dentistry (Knoxville)

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program 
& 

Services 
Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees

Technology 
Fee

In-State 
Facility 

Fee

Transportat
ion Fee

Library 
Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Facility

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Diff

*Out-of- 
State  
Total

1 783 47 3 14 34 14 5 900 51 290 1207
2 1566 94 6 28 68 28 10 1800 102 580 2414
3 2349 141 9 42 102 42 15 2700 153 870 3621
4 3132 188 12 56 136 56 20 3600 204 1160 4828
5 3915 235 15 70 170 70 25 4500 255 1450 6035
6 4698 282 18 84 204 84 30 5400 306 1740 7242
7 5481 329 21 98 238 98 35 6300 357 2030 8449
8 6264 376 24 112 272 112 40 7200 408 2320 9656

9+ 7050 418 101 25 120 300 117 40 8171 450 2612 10933
*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to one hour at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE  FALL 2024

(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)College of Graduate Health Sciences-Forensic Dentistry (Memphis)

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program 
& 

Services 
Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Diff

*Out-of-
State 
Total

1 783 28 12 3 14 840 290 1130
2 1566 56 24 6 28 1680 580 2260
3 2349 84 36 9 42 2520 870 3390
4 3132 112 48 12 56 3360 1160 4520
5 3915 140 60 15 70 4200 1450 5650
6 4698 168 72 18 84 5040 1740 6780
7 5481 196 84 21 98 5880 2030 7910
8 6264 224 96 24 112 6720 2320 9040

9+ 7050 250 100 25 120 7545 2612 10157

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE


	Sheet1

